



Item no.	Description	Article no.	Quantity	Price (€)
1	Spiral box ROSPI 10	H81814	1	o.r.
2	Spiral cover cpl. ROSPI 10	H81893	1	o.r.
3	Adapter flange	H97835	1	o.r.
4	Hexagon nut DIN 439-M18 x 1,5-ST	H88519	1	o.r.
5	Cylinder head screw DIN 912 - M5 x 25-ST	H88161	3	o.r.
6	Washer DIN 125 - A5,3	H98955	3	o.r.
7	Hexagon nut ISO 10511-M5	H88518	3	o.r.
8	Cylinder head screw DIN912 M5x20	H80615	3	o.r.
9	Vulcanized fibre washer DIN 7603 - A9x5x1	H97889	3	o.r.
11	Drill. machine 230 V,50/60Hz,630W,0-950 rpm	L21674	1	o.r.
12	Washer DIN 9021-6-A2K	H98351	1	o.r.
13	Counter sunk screw ISO 2009 M6x26-LH-ST	F84072	1	o.r.
14	Control handle bar	F84052	1	o.r.
15	Bearing cpl.	F84053	1	o.r.
16	Fixed roll mounting	F84051	1	o.r.
17	Spiral guidance pipe cpl.	F84055	1	o.r.
18	Repair kit ROSPIMATIC	F84046	1	o.r.
19	Downholder	F84059	1	o.r.
20	Adjusting screw with friction clutch	F84020	1	o.r.
21	Cover	F84061X	1	o.r.
22	Roller LR50/6-2RSR	F84062	2	o.r.
23	Cylinder head screw DIN 912 - M6 x 25	F84064	2	o.r.
24	Shim ring DIN 988-6x12x0,5	F84065	2	o.r.
25	Washer	F84066	1	o.r.
26	Retaining ring DIN471-18x1,2	F84067	1	o.r.
27	Hexagon nut ISO 10511-M5	H88501	2	o.r.
28	Screw DIN7505 SEKO VZ TORX 4x40	F84069	3	o.r.
29	Pt-screw, Delta 40x12, WN5452	F84070	2	o.r.

IMPORTANT! To assure safety and reliability, repairs, maintenance and adjustment must be preformed by ROTHENBERGER Kelkheim or authorized Service-Centers. Always use Original-Service-Parts. Order your accessories and spare parts from your specialist retailer or using our Service After Sales hotline